BID ON: FLOOR COVERING MATERIAL AND LABOR

BID NO: 25-55
OPENED: SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

ITEM

DESCRIPTION
PART I - INSTALLATION
Carpet Tiles, Luxury Vinyl Tile
Furnish, Deliver and Install.
(Color to be chosen by owner)

The price listed for these items must include all

materials to successfully install the flooring
such as adhesive, glue, transition strips, etc.

CARPET TILES
Carpet Tile Square. Per Square Yard.
Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid
specifications.
Approved product: Interface Commercial Cubic
Carpet Tile Collection; or approved equal.

Composite Flooring Tiles, Per Square Yard
Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid
specifications.

Approved product: Kinetex Catalyst 1841 by
Engineered Floors; or approved equal.

LUXURY VINYL TILE
Luxury Vinyl Plank, Per Square Foot
Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid
specifications.
Approved product: Interface Textured
Woodgrains Collection; or approved equal.

Luxury Vinyl Square, Per Square Foot

Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid
specifications.

Approved product: Interface Scorpio Stargazing
Collection; or approved equal.

Unit

Sq.

Yd.

Sq.
Ft.

Sq.
Ft.

Sq.
Ft.

BIDDER

EF Flooring
Shaw Contract
Interface
Patcraft

EF Flooring

EF Flooring
Shaw Contract
Interface
Patcraft

EF Flooring
Shaw Contract
Interface
Patcraft

UNIT COST

$23.15
$29.12
$29.25
$34.20

$4.05

$4.41
$4.92
$5.89
$5.20

$4.41
$4.92
$5.89
$5.20

BRAND/MODEL

EF Commercial Flooring
Shaw Contract/59554
nterface: Cubic Collectio
Patcraft Learning Lab
10661

EF Commercial Flooring

EF Commercial Flooring
Shaw Contract/0927V
Interface LVP Level Set
Patcraft Crossover LL 1439y

EF Commercial Flooring
Shaw Contract/0926V
Interface LVT Stargazing
iteraft Shape Study Coll LL 181

WARRANTY

Lifetime
Lifetime
20 Years
Lifetime
Commercial

Lifetime

15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years

15 Years
15 Years
15 Years
15 Years

DELIVERY
ARO

4-6 Weeks
30 Days
6-8 Weeks
30 Days

4-6 Weeks

4-6 Weeks
30 Days
8-10 Weeks
30 Days

4-6 Weeks
30 Days
8-10 Weeks
30 Days



ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit BIDDER UNIT COST BRAND/MODEL WARRANTY DELIVERY

PART I - INSTALLATION ARO
5 Removal and disposal charge for old flooring Sq. Patcraft $0.59 Does not include cerami¢ N/A N/A
Per square foot. (Optional) Ft Shaw Contract $0.65
EF Flooring $0.66
Interface $1.44 Tile
Interface $6.13 Carpet
6  Self-Leveling Underlayment (Optional) Per EF Flooring $70.00
Bag Shaw Contract $80.00 Shaw Contract/178 CA 1 Year 30 Days
Patcraft $97.78 N/A N/A 30 Days
Interface $135.00 Material & Installation In Stock
7  Additional Skim Coat (Patching) (Optional) Sq. Patcraft $0.77 N/A N/A 30 Days
Ft. EF Flooring $0.77
Shaw Contract $0.85 Shaw Contract/217DE 30 Days
Interface $1.75 Material & Installation In Stock
8 4" Vinyl Cove Base. (Optional) Lin. Shaw Contract $0.75 Shaw Contract/168CA 5 Years 30 Days
Acceptable product: Flexco; or approved equal.  Ft. Patcraft $1.21 30 Days
Interface $2.11 Nora by Interface 5 Years In Stock
(Install only; does not include material or removal of old base)
EF Flooring $2.55 Flexco 10 Years 4-6 Weeks
9  Protective Transition/Reducing Strips (Optional) Lin. Patcraft $2.30 N/A N/A 30 Days
Acceptable prOdUCt: Kinetex by Engineered Ft. Interface $3 25 (Install only; does not include material or removal of old base) In Stock
Floors; or approved equal. EF Flooring $3.64
10 Aluminum Edge with Lip (Optional) Lin. Interface $3.25 (Install only; does not include material or In Stock
Approved product: Kinetex by Engineered Ft. removal of old base)

Floors; or approved equal.



ITEM

11

12

13

14

15

DESCRIPTION

PART II - NO INSTALLATION
Carpet Tiles, Luxury Vinyl Tile
Furnish and Deliver. NO INSTALLATION.
(Color to be chosen by owner)

CARPET TILES

Carpet Tile Square. Per Square Yard. Sq.
Furnish and deliver as described in bid Yd.

specifications.
Approved product: Interface Commercial Cubic
Carpet Tile Collection; or approved equal.

Composite Flooring Tiles, Per Square Yard Sq.
Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid Ft.
specifications.

Approved product: Kinetex Catalyst 1841 by
Engineered Floors; or approved equal.

PART II - NO INSTALLATION

LUXURY VINYL TILE
Luxury Vinyl Plank, Per Square Foot Sq.
Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid Ft.
specifications.

Approved product: Interface Textured
Woodgrains Collection; or approved equal.

Luxury Vinyl Square, Per Square Foot Sq.
Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid Ft.
specifications.

Approved product: Interface Scorpio Stargazing
Collection; or approved equal.

4 " Vinyl Cove Base Lin.
Furnish and deliver as described in bid Ft.
specifications.

Approved product: Flexco; or approved equal.

Unit

BIDDER

EF Flooring
Continental Flooring
Shaw Contract
Patcraft
Interface

EF Flooring
Continental Flooring

Shaw Contract
Patcraft
EF Flooring
Continental Flooring
Interface

Shaw Contract
Patcraft
EF Flooring
Interface
Continental Flooring

Shaw Contract
Continental Flooring
Interface
EF Flooring

UNIT COST

$14.75
$16.56
$18.91
$19.11
$20.50

$3.05
$4.75

$2.44
$2.46
$2.73
$2.87
$2.95

$2.44
$2.46
$2.73
$2.95
$3.55

$0.74
$0.75
$0.79
$1.33

BRAND/MODEL WARRANTY DELIVERY
ARO
EF Commercial Flooring Lifetime 4-6 Weeks
CFC Sahuarita 24"X24 15 Years 2 Weeks
Shaw Contract/59564 Lifetime 30 Days
Patcraft-Learning Lab 1066 ILifetime Commercia 30 Days
Interface: Cubic Collect. 20 Years 6-8 Weeks
EF Commercial Flooring Lifetime 4-6 Weeks
As specified Lifetime 3 Weeks
Shaw Contract/0927V 15 Year 30 Days
Patcraft Crossover LL 15 Year 30 Days
EF Commercial 15 Years 4-6 Weeks
Shaw Solitude LVT 15 Years 2 Weeks
Interface LVP Level Set 15 Years 8-10 Weeks
Shaw Contract/0926V 15 Year 30 Days
Patcraft Shape Study 15 Year 30 Days
EF Commercial 15 Years 4-6 Weeks
Interface LVT Stargazing 15 Years 8-10 Weeks
Shaw Colorlink 5.0 LVT 15 Years 2 Weeks
Shaw Contract/168CA 5 Years 30 Days
Flexco Vinyl 4" 3 Years 2 Weeks
nora by Interface 5 Years In Stock
Flexco 10 Years 4-6 Weeks



ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit BIDDER UNIT COST BRAND/MODEL WARRANTY DELIVERY

ARO
PART II - NO INSTALLATION
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS

16  Adhesive (Carpet Tile Squares) Ea Shaw Contract $93.50 Shaw Contract/N5000 15 Years 30 Days
Furnish and deliver as described in bid Patcraft $93.50 Shaw 5000P C No Bid 30 Days
specifications for items #1 & 8. State size of Interface $100.42 TacTiles: 111486; 1 Roll In Stock
containers. EF Flooring 135.00/4 Gal EF Commercial 1-2 Weeks
Approved product: GlasBac RE Tac Tile Continental Flooring $242.06 Shaw LocDots 2 Weeks
Connectors; or approved equal.

17 Adhesive (Carpet Tile Squares & LVT) Ea Patcraft $130.90 Shaw 208pc LVT No Bid 30 Days
Furnish and deliver as described in bid Shaw Contract $130.90 Shaw Contract/160CA 15 Years 30 Days
specifications for items #1, 3,4, 8, 10 & 11. Interface $38.13 2000 Plus Carpet Adhesive; 1 Gal In Stock
State size of containers. Interface $131.09 2000 Plus Carpet Adhesive; 4 Gal In Stock
Approved product: XL Brands Grid Set Green EF Flooring 135.00/4 Gal EF Commercial 1-2 Weeks
Adhesive 2000 Plus; or approved equal. Continental Flooring $216.78 Shaw 4151 2 Weeks

18  Adhesive Ea EF Flooring 135.00/4 Gal EF Commercial 1-2 Weeks
Furnish and deliver as described in bid Continental Flooring $161.76 Kinetex Adhesive 3 Weeks
specifications for bid items #2 & 9. State size
of containers.

Approved product: Kinetex Adhesive by
Engineered Floors; or approved equal.

19 Pre-Applied Adhesive Strips Sq. NO BIDS RECEIVED
Furnish and deliver as described in bid Ft.
specifications.

Approved product: Kinetex PreFix along with
PreFix Primer by Engineered Floors; or
approved equal.

20  Protective Transition/Reducing Strips Lin. EF Flooring $1.96
Furnish and deliver as described in bid Ft. Interface $3.50 Price includes material and standard ship only. In Stock
specifications.

Approved product: Kinetex by Engineered
Floors; or approved equal.



ITEM DESCRIPTION Unit BIDDER UNIT COST BRAND/MODEL WARRANTY DELIVERY

ARO
PART II - NO INSTALLATION
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS
21 Aluminum Edge with Lip Lin. Interface $3.50 Price includes material and standard ship only. In Stock
Furnish and deliver as described in bid Ft.
specifications.

Approved product: Kinetex by Engineered
Floors; or approved equal.

Notes:



	Floor Covering Material

