BID ON: FLOOR COVERING MATERIAL AND LABOR

BID NO: 25-55

OPENED: SEPTEMBER 3, 2025

ITEM	DESCRIPTION PART I - INSTALLATION Carpet Tiles, Luxury Vinyl Tile Furnish, Deliver and Install. (Color to be chosen by owner) The price listed for these items must include all materials to successfully install the flooring such as adhesive, glue, transition strips, etc.	Unit	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	WARRANTY	DELIVERY ARO
1	CARPET TILES Carpet Tile Square. Per Square Yard. Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Interface Commercial Cubic Carpet Tile Collection; or approved equal.	Sq. Yd.	EF Flooring Shaw Contract Interface Patcraft	\$23.15 \$29.12 \$29.25 \$34.20	EF Commercial Flooring Shaw Contract/59554 nterface: Cubic Collection Pateraft Learning Lab 10661	Lifetime Lifetime 20 Years Lifetime Commercial	4-6 Weeks 30 Days 6-8 Weeks 30 Days
2	Composite Flooring Tiles, Per Square Yard Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Kinetex Catalyst 1841 by Engineered Floors; or approved equal.	Sq. Ft.	EF Flooring	\$4.05	EF Commercial Flooring	Lifetime	4-6 Weeks
3	LUXURY VINYL TILE Luxury Vinyl Plank, Per Square Foot Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Interface Textured Woodgrains Collection; or approved equal.	Sq. Ft.	EF Flooring Shaw Contract Interface Patcraft	\$4.41 \$4.92 \$5.89 \$5.20	EF Commercial Flooring Shaw Contract/0927V Interface LVP Level Set Patcraft Crossover LL 1439v	15 Years 15 Years 15 Years 15 Years	4-6 Weeks 30 Days 8-10 Weeks 30 Days
4	Luxury Vinyl Square, Per Square Foot Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Interface Scorpio Stargazing Collection; or approved equal.	Sq. Ft.	EF Flooring Shaw Contract Interface Pateraft	\$4.41 \$4.92 \$5.89 \$5.20	EF Commercial Flooring Shaw Contract/0926V Interface LVT Stargazing stcraft Shape Study Coll LL 181	15 Years 15 Years 15 Years 15 Years	4-6 Weeks 30 Days 8-10 Weeks 30 Days

ITEM	DESCRIPTION PART I - INSTALLATION	Unit	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	WARRANTY	DELIVERY ARO
5	Removal and disposal charge for old flooring Per square foot. (Optional)	Sq. Ft	Patcraft Shaw Contract EF Flooring	\$0.59 \$0.65 \$0.66	Does not include ceramic	N/A	N/A
			Interface Interface	\$1.44 \$6.13	Tile Carpet		
6	Self-Leveling Underlayment (Optional)	Per Bag	EF Flooring Shaw Contract Patcraft Interface	\$70.00 \$80.00 \$97.78 \$135.00	Shaw Contract/178 CA N/A Material & Installation	1 Year N/A	30 Days 30 Days In Stock
7	Additional Skim Coat (Patching) (Optional)	Sq. Ft.	Pateraft EF Flooring	\$0.77 \$0.77	N/A	N/A	30 Days
			Shaw Contract Interface	\$0.85 \$1.75	Shaw Contract/217DE Material & Installation		30 Days In Stock
8	4" Vinyl Cove Base. (Optional) Acceptable product: Flexco; or approved equal.	Lin. Ft.	Shaw Contract Patcraft	\$0.75 \$1.21	Shaw Contract/168CA	5 Years	30 Days 30 Days
			Interface	\$2.11	Nora by Interface	5 Years	In Stock
			EF Flooring	\$2.55	Flexco	10 Years	4-6 Weeks
9	Protective Transition/Reducing Strips (Optional)	Lin.	Patcraft	\$2.30	N/A	N/A	30 Days
	Acceptable product: Kinetex by Engineered Floors; or approved equal.	Ft.	Interface EF Flooring	\$3.25 \$3.64	(Install only; does not include material or	removal of old base)	In Stock
10	Aluminum Edge with Lip (Optional) Approved product: Kinetex by Engineered Floors; or approved equal.	Lin. Ft.	Interface	\$3.25	(Install only; does not removal of old bas		In Stock

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	WARRANTY	DELIVERY ARO
	PART II - NO INSTALLATION Carpet Tiles, Luxury Vinyl Tile Furnish and Deliver. NO INSTALLATION. (Color to be chosen by owner)						740
11	CARPET TILES Carpet Tile Square. Per Square Yard. Furnish and deliver as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Interface Commercial Cubic Carpet Tile Collection; or approved equal.	Sq. Yd.	EF Flooring Continental Flooring Shaw Contract Patcraft Interface	\$14.75 \$16.56 \$18.91 \$19.11 \$20.50	EF Commercial Flooring CFC Sahuarita 24"X24 Shaw Contract/59564 Patcraft-Learning Lab 1066 Li Interface: Cubic Collect.	Lifetime 15 Years Lifetime difetime Commercia 20 Years	4-6 Weeks 2 Weeks 30 Days 30 Days 6-8 Weeks
12	Composite Flooring Tiles, Per Square Yard Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Kinetex Catalyst 1841 by Engineered Floors; or approved equal.	Sq. Ft.	EF Flooring Continental Flooring	\$3.05 \$4.75	EF Commercial Flooring As specified	Lifetime Lifetime	4-6 Weeks 3 Weeks
13	PART II - NO INSTALLATION LUXURY VINYL TILE Luxury Vinyl Plank, Per Square Foot Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Interface Textured Woodgrains Collection; or approved equal.	Sq. Ft.	Shaw Contract Patcraft EF Flooring Continental Flooring Interface	\$2.44 \$2.46 \$2.73 \$2.87 \$2.95	Shaw Contract/0927V Patcraft Crossover LL EF Commercial Shaw Solitude LVT Interface LVP Level Set	15 Year 15 Year 15 Years 15 Years 15 Years	30 Days 30 Days 4-6 Weeks 2 Weeks 8-10 Weeks
14	Luxury Vinyl Square, Per Square Foot Furnish, deliver and install as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Interface Scorpio Stargazing Collection; or approved equal.	Sq. Ft.	Shaw Contract Patcraft EF Flooring Interface Continental Flooring	\$2.44 \$2.46 \$2.73 \$2.95 \$3.55	Shaw Contract/0926V Patcraft Shape Study EF Commercial Interface LVT Stargazing Shaw Colorlink 5.0 LVT	15 Year 15 Year 15 Years 15 Years 15 Years	30 Days 30 Days 4-6 Weeks 8-10 Weeks 2 Weeks
15	4 " Vinyl Cove Base Furnish and deliver as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Flexco; or approved equal.	Lin. Ft.	Shaw Contract Continental Flooring Interface EF Flooring	\$0.74 \$0.75 \$0.79 \$1.33	Shaw Contract/168CA Flexco Vinyl 4" nora by Interface Flexco	5 Years 3 Years 5 Years 10 Years	30 Days 2 Weeks In Stock 4-6 Weeks

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	WARRANTY	DELIVERY ARO
	<u>PART II - NO INSTALLATION</u> MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS						
16	Adhesive (Carpet Tile Squares) Furnish and deliver as described in bid specifications for items #1 & 8. State size of containers. Approved product: GlasBac RE Tac Tile Connectors; or approved equal.	Ea	Shaw Contract Patcraft Interface EF Flooring Continental Flooring	\$93.50 \$93.50 \$100.42 135.00/4 Gal \$242.06	Shaw Contract/N5000 Shaw 5000P C TacTiles: 111486; 1 Roll EF Commercial Shaw LocDots	15 Years No Bid	30 Days 30 Days In Stock 1-2 Weeks 2 Weeks
17	Adhesive (Carpet Tile Squares & LVT) Furnish and deliver as described in bid specifications for items #1, 3, 4, 8, 10 & 11. State size of containers. Approved product: XL Brands Grid Set Green Adhesive 2000 Plus; or approved equal.	Ea	Patcraft Shaw Contract Interface Interface EF Flooring Continental Flooring	\$130.90 \$130.90 \$38.13 \$131.09 135.00/4 Gal \$216.78	Shaw 208pc LVT Shaw Contract/160CA 2000 Plus Carpet Adhesiv 2000 Plus Carpet Adhesiv EF Commercial Shaw 4151		30 Days 30 Days In Stock In Stock 1-2 Weeks 2 Weeks
18	Adhesive Furnish and deliver as described in bid specifications for bid items #2 & 9. State size of containers. Approved product: Kinetex Adhesive by Engineered Floors; or approved equal.	Ea	EF Flooring Continental Flooring	135.00/4 Gal \$161.76	EF Commercial Kinetex Adhesive		1-2 Weeks 3 Weeks
19	Pre-Applied Adhesive Strips Furnish and deliver as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Kinetex PreFix along with PreFix Primer by Engineered Floors; or approved equal.	Sq. Ft.	NO BIDS RECEIVED				
20	Protective Transition/Reducing Strips Furnish and deliver as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Kinetex by Engineered Floors; or approved equal.	Lin. Ft.	EF Flooring Interface	\$1.96 \$3.50	Price includes material and stand	dard ship only.	In Stock

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	BIDDER	UNIT COST	BRAND/MODEL	WARRANTY	DELIVERY ARO
	PART II - NO INSTALLATION MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS						
21	Aluminum Edge with Lip Furnish and deliver as described in bid specifications. Approved product: Kinetex by Engineered Floors; or approved equal.	Lin. Ft.	Interface	\$3.50	Price includes material and standard	dard ship only.	In Stock

Notes: